 [Type text] [Type text]
September 17, 2017 A.04
HB Series Half-Brick
 Up to 350 Watts DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 Industry standard Half-Brick Package
 Up to 350 Watts of output power
 Regulated Output, Fixed Switching Frequency

excellent thermal performance. The main features of these converters include
remote On/Off (positive or negative), remote sense, output voltage adjustment,
over voltage, over current and over temperature protection.
APPLICATIONS:
 Distributed Power Architectures
 Telecommunication
 Data and Wireless communications
 Servers
 Military and industrial applications
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
 Customizable Input/ Output voltages
 Heatsink, customizable packaging
Contact DATEL for other series of Half-Brick footprint, Cost Saving, Lower Power,
different output voltage, etc.
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX EFFICIENCY % LOAD REGULATION OPTIONS
HB24S3.3-70 18-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 70A 88 ±0.2 N, H
HB24S5-70 18-36 VDC 5 VDC 70 A 89 ±0.2 N, H
HB24S12-29.2 18-36 VDC 12 VDC 29.2 A 90 ±0.2 N, H
HB24S24-14.6 18-36 VDC 24 VDC 14.6 A 89 ±0.2 N, H
HB24S28-12.5 18-36 VDC 28 VDC 12.5 A 90 ±0.2 N, H
HB24S48-7.3 18-36 VDC 48 VDC 7.3 A 90 ±0.2 N, H
HB48S3.3-70 36-75VDC 3.3 VDC 70 A 89 ±0.2 N, H
HB48S5-70 36-75VDC 5 VDC 70 A 91 ±0.2 N, H
HB48S12-29.2 36-75VDC 12 VDC 29.2 A 92.5 ±0.2 N, H
HB48S24-14.6 36-75VDC 24 VDC 14.6 A 91.5 ±0.2 N, H
HB48S28-12.5 36-75VDC 28 VDC 12.5 A 92 ±0.2 N, H
HB48S48-7.3 36-75VDC 48 VDC 7.3 A 92 ±0.2 N, H
Block Diagram
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Page 1 of 18
 [Type text] [Type text]
September 17, 2017 A.04

24Vin 18 24 36
Volts
48Vin 36 48 75
Input Under Voltage Lockout
Turn-On Voltage Threshold
24Vin 16 17 18 Volts
48Vin 34 35 36
Turn-Off Voltage Threshold
24Vin 15 16 17 Volts
48Vin 32 33 34
Lockout Hysteresis Voltage
24Vin  1
Volts
48Vin  2
Maximum Input Current
100% Load, Vin= 18V for HB24SXX 24Vin  21.9
A
100% Load, Vin =36V for HB48SXX 48Vin  10.8
No-Load Input Current Vin =Nominal input
HB24S3.3-70  140
mA
HB24S5-70  250

(COM pin), see Figure:
Output voltage trim circuit configuration
The Trim pin should be left open if trimming is not being used.
Connecting an external resistor (Rtrim-down) between the Trim pin
and the Vout(-) (or Sense(-)) pin decreases the output voltage. The
following equation determines the required external resistor value to
obtain a down percentage output voltage change of Δ%
Where:
For example, to trim-down the output voltage of 12V module
(HB48S12-29.2) by 5% to 11.4V, Rtrim-down is calculated as follow:
Connecting an external resistor (Rtrim-up) between the Trim pin and
the Vout (+) (or Sense (+)) pin increases the output voltage. The
following equations determine the required external resistor value to
obtain a up percentage output voltage change of Δ%.
Where:
For example, to trim-up the output voltage of 12V module (HB48S12-
29.2) by 5% to 12.6V, Rtrim-up is calculated as follow:
Δ%=5
%100. ×
−